

## राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार (जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग)

National Water Development Agency Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India

(Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)

संख्या-राजविअ/अप्र/ग्वा/व्य-No. - NWDA/ID/GWI/PF- 154/640-64&

दिनांक:-

nwda.gov.in

## Office - Order

(Revised)

amendment has been made in the office order no. Partial NWDA/ID/Gwl/PF-153/631-639 Dated 13.06.2024 issued earlier by this office in which the date of joining of Shri Shivkant Pandey, Assistant Engineer has been shown as 10.06.2024 (forenoon) which should be read as 12.06.2024 (forenoon) instead of 10.06.2024 (forenoon).

**Executive Engineer** 

## Copy to:-

- 1. Chief Engineer (N), NWDA, Lucknow for information and with a request to issue LPC & to send Service Book.
- 2. Superintending Engineer, Investigation Circle, NWDA, Gwalior.
- 3. Deputy Director (Admn.), NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 4. Assistant Engineer, Investigation Sub-Division, NWDA, Jaipur.
- 5. Web Master Director (MDU), NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 6. Sh. Shivkant Pandey, Assistant Engineer with direction to get the charge of ISD office NWDA Jaipur from Sh. Naresh Choudhary, JE, ISD NWDA Jaipur.
- 7. Sh. Naresh Choudhary, JE, ISD NWDA Jaipur with direction to handover the charge of ISD office NWDA Jaipur to Sh. Shivkant Pandey, Assistant Engineer.
- 8. Accounts Branch, Investigation Division, NWDA, Gwalior.
- 9. Bill Clerk, Investigation Division, NWDA, Gwalior.

